

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.H.Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Moreover, the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1-State has made a submission at Bar no counter affidavit need be filed on record.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on supplying their fresh address, through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 26.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |