

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time till 3.7.2013 is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent Nos.2 to 4, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advocate, Mr. Amjid Maqbool, appearing on behalf of Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|