

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s) .5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Office to issue notices in accordance with Government OM
F.No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011.

List again on 24.2.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar