

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
5465-5466/2012

No(s).

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Notice on respondent no. 2 to 4 has been received back with

the report that three of them are residing abroad.
er is

Petition

required to take steps to effect service on three of
these

respondents through Ministry of Home Affairs as per the guidelines

of the Department in this respect.

Service of show cause notice of

respondent no. 1 is complete.

List on 15th April, 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.25
15:39:52 IST
Reason: