

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shivani Khandekar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 are residing abroad. Hence,
petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service in
accordance of the Government Office order No.12(77)/10-Judl.
of 18.8.2011 and to get the service effected through the
Ministry of External Affairs.

List again on 27.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar