

\224ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s). 5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing application for withdrawal of the SLP. May be filed within two weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar