

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5465-5466/2012

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has opted not to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner made a submission that she wants to withdraw the petition. Even on the last date of hearing, she had given an undertaking to move an appropriate application for withdrawal of the petition, but the same has not been moved.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court for directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar