

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s) .5465-5466/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2012 in CRAMP No. 1862/2007 and CRLA No. 19510/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

VEERABHADRA R. BATHINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for liberty to withdraw the present Special Leave Petitions.

Liberty, as prayed, is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly closed on withdrawal.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER